PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3567189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-CHEN LIU	10/05/2015
JING-YUAN LIN	10/05/2015
HUANG-JEN CHIU	10/05/2015
YU-KANG LO	10/05/2015
TRONG-NHA QUANG	10/05/2015
PO-JUNG TSENG	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	22F., 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU	
City:	TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14881539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1331-333	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1331-333-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT13-2015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0153

503520563

source=1331-333-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT13-2015#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

- 1. Yu-Chen LIU
- 2. Jing-Yuan LIN
- 3. Huang-Jen CHIU
- 4. Yu-Kang LO
- 5. Trong-Nha QUANG
- 6. Po-Jung TSENG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.

a corporation of Taiwan , business at

22F., 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

BUCK CONVERTER AND BUCK CONVERTING APPARATUS USING THE SAME

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Serial No. 14/881,539, filed 10/13/2015

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taipei, Taiwan

October 5, 2015	JW-CHEN LIV YO-Chen LIV
Date October 5, 2015	Ting Tuan Cin Jing-Yuga LIN
Date October 5, 2015	Assignor Yulang Ja CQ Huang-Jen CHIU
Date October 5, 2015	Assignor Yu-Kang LO
Date October 5, 2015	Assignor Trong N.Ka. Chang Trong-Nha OUANG
Date October 5, 2015	Assigner Lo Tunó Tsensy Po-Jung tsens
Date	Assignor

RECORDED: 10/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0156